
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1564 

ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2022 

 

ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 

  

1564. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the works included in the annual action plan for the 

construction of National Highways (NHs) and bypass in Nagpur, 

Jodhpur, Pali, Barmer, Bikaner and Jaipur districts of Rajasthan; 

(b) the details of the Detailed Project Report (DPR) of such works which 

have been approved along with the present status thereof; and 

(c) the details of such works in Nagaur and other districts of Rajasthan 

for which DPRs were submitted but administrative and financial 

approval was not issued during the last five years and the current year, 

work-wise? 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a)to (c) Details of the works included in the Annual Plan 2022-23 for 

construction of National Highways (NHs) and bypass in Jodhpur, Pali, 

Barmer, Bikaner and Jaipur districts of Rajasthan based on project 

report prepared for such works are Annexed.  No work for the 

construction of National Highways (NHs) and bypass in Nagpur district 

are included in the Annual Plan 2022-23. Works under Annual Plan of the 

Ministry are taken up on the basis of preparedness/outcome of DPR, 

stages of pre- construction activities etc. Accordingly, the above works 

have been taken up.  



  

  

Annexure 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1564 FOR ANSWER ON 15.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI 

HANUMAN BENIWAL REGARDING ANNUAL ACTION PLAN. 

  

Details of the works included in the Annual Plan 2022-23 for 

construction of National Highways (NHs) and bypass in Jodhpur, Pali, 

Barmer, Bikaner and Jaipur districts of Rajasthan 

  

Sl. 

No. 

NH 

No. 
Name of Works 

Length 

(in Km) 

Estimated 

Amount 

(in Cr.) 

  

  

1 25E 

Upgradation & Rehabilitation to Two lane 

with Paved Shoulder of  Ghagariya - 

Munabao section from  Km 69.910 to Km 

127.000 of NH-25E. 

56.31 236.00   

2 162E 

Up-gradation to 2 lane with Paved shoulder 

from  Neechli Oden (Nathdwara) at Design 

Km 88.800 (existing km 55.950) to 

Bhatewar at Design Km 142.028 (existing 

km 0.0) of NH-162E. 

53.23 628.00   

3 62 

Widening with Four lane including Divider 

Work From Vijay Vallabh Chouraha up to 

Manasar Bridge Via Mundwa Chouraha at 

Nagaur( Left out portion of  NH-62 city 

portion.) 

2.96 30.00   

4 62 

Widening to four lane with paved shoulders 

from km 166.00 to km 172.200 on old NH-89 

at Nagaur City in the State of Rajasthan on 

EPC mode. 

6.200 18.20   

5 448 

Strengthening work of Ajmer-Nasirabad 

road from km.1.800 to 3.450 (4- Lane) on 

NH-448 (old NH-79) 

1.65 3.50   

 

***** 

 


